

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2216/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in MAT No. 193/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SECRETARY,MANAGING COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharrya, Adv.
 Mr. Rudranil De, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment
on the ground that he proposes to file an additional affidavit.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master