

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2216/2009

SECRETARY,MANAGING COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Yad. Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents No.1, 5 and 6 to file counter affidavit within 4 weeks. Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondents No. 2 to 4 within a week's time. Office to update the names of ld. counsel for respondents No.5 and 6 in the record immediately.

List again on 19.10.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar