

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2216/2009

SECRETARY,MANAGING COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 16.2.2010 of last chance,
petitioner failed to file application for withdrawal of SLP.
However, he has only filed a letter dated NIL from the
Secretary, Madhu T.E. High School.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar