

*ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2216/2009

SECRETARY,MANAGING COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

State of Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
West Bengal Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he has been instructed by the petitioner to withdraw the special leave petition.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master